

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15249 of 2015**

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR....Appellant(s)

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS SHILPA R SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH
REDDY**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 08/11/2016

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)

In view of sick note of Ms.Shilpa R Shah, learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 28.11.2016.

(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Srilatha