

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15249 of 2015**

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR
SHRI KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR....Appellant(s)

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS SHILPA R SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 22/08/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)**

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant is absent when the Appeal is taken up for further hearing. Present Appeal is of the year 2016 and still pending for admission hearing. However, in the interest of justice and as a last chance, stand over to 30/08/2017.

(M.R. SHAH, J.)**(B.N. KARIA, J.)***Siji*