

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD**

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL No. 357 of 2016
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION No. 15249 of 2015

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR....Appellant(s)

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance :

Ms SHILPA R SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

Mr RAJESH P MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
and
HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA
21st September 2017

ORAL ORDER (PER : HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)

ADMIT. Shri Rajesh P Mankad, learned advocate appears and waives service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

It will be open for either of the parties to move for fixing early date of hearing after sometime, but not before six months from today.

[M.R Shah, J.]

[B.N Karia, J.]

Prakash