

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15249 of 2015**

=====

**NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR**

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS SHILPA R SHAH(796) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 16/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

Registry is directed to submit a report about service of notice which was directed to be issued as per order dated 18.09.2023. Put up on 19.10.2023.

sd/-
(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

sd/-
(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

KAUSHIK J. RATHOD