

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15249 of 2015**

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 21/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned advocate Mr.Mankad requests for some time in order to produce the evidence, which has been considered by the Labour Court on affidavit.

Record and Proceedings to be called for from the concerned Court so as to reach this Court on or before **19.12.2024**. The matter is kept on **23.12.2024**.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(GITA GOPI,J)

NVMEWADA/27