

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/15249/2015**

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR

Versus

VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIVYANSHI SINGH FOR MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 03/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Singh,
the matter is kept on 12.11.2025.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

NVMEWADA/8