

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 357 of 2016

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/15249/2015

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021 In R/LETTERS
PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

NAVSARJAN - THRO ITS REGIONAL PROGRAMME DIRECTOR SHRI
KANTIBHAI UKABHAI PARMAR

Versus
VEGDA NATUBHAI MOTIBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJ YAGNIK(1372) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH P MANKAD(2637) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 07/05/2026

ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Re-list on **17.06.2026.**

Matter to be treated as part-heard.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

RIYA